TENTATIVE        NJU7890
 - 1 - Ver.1.0
Confidential
1000V High Voltage Monitor IC
■FEATURES                                                   ■GENERAL DESCRIPTION
■APPLICATION
■BLOCK DIAGRAM

■PIN CONFIGURATION
■MARK INFORMATION
■ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER
PACKAGE
OUTLINE
RoHS Halogen-
Free
TERMINAL
FINISH
MARKING WEIGHT
(mg)
MOQ
(pcs)
NJU7890YPM-A PMAP11 yes yes Sn2Bi 90AZ 300 2,000
NJU7890YPM-B PMAP11 yes yes Sn2Bi 90BZ 300 2,000
PIN NO. SYMBOL
1 -HVIN
2 +HVIN
3 V-
4 REF
5 V-
6 +OPIN
7 -OPIN
8 OP OUT
9 V+
10 OUT
11 V-
NJU7890   YPM   A
Part Number Package Attenuation
Version
TENTATIVE        NJU7890
 - 3 - Ver.1.0
Confidential
■ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
PARAMETER SYMBOL RATINGS UNIT
General Characteristics
Supply Voltage V+ -V- +7 V
Power Dissipation PD 1100(1) / 2000(2) mW
Junction Temperature Range Tj -55 to +150 °C
Strage Temperature Range Tstg -55 to +150 °C
High Voltage Monitor Block
Input Voltage 1 VIN1 -1000 to +1000 V
Differential Input Voltage 1 VID1 ±1000 (3) V
Reference Voltage REF V--0.3 to V+ V
Operational Amplifier Block
Input Voltage 2 VIN2 V--0.3 to V+ V
Differential Input Voltage 2 VID2 ±7 V
(1) Mounted on glass epoxy board. (76.2×114.3×1.6mm:based on EIA/JDEC standard, 2Layers FR4)
(2) Mounted on glass epoxy board. (76.2×114.3×1.6mm:based on EIA/JDEC standard, 4Layers FR4),
internal Cu area: 74.2 x 74.2mm
(3) Differential voltage is the voltage difference between +INPUT and –INPUT
■RECOMMENDED OPERATING CONDITIONS
PARAMETER SYMBOL RATINGS UNIT
Supply Voltage V+ -V- 2.2 to 5.5 V
Reference Voltage REF V- to V+-0.85 V
Operating Temperature Range Topr -40 to +125 °C
■POWER DISSIPATION vs. AMBIENT TEMPERATURE
NJU7890YPM Power Dissipation
(Topr=-40 to +125°C, Tj=150°C)
0
500
1000